SEED BUYING LIST

Fall 2021

Missouri Department of Conservation, Chillicothe Office

15368 LIV 2386 Chillicothe, MO 64601

660-646-6122

We will ONLY be taking seed on the dates listed below:
Wednesday, October 6™ — 8:00 am to 1:00pm
Wednesday, October 13" — 8:00 am to 4:00pm
Wednesday, October 27" — 8:00 am to 1:00pm

We reserve the right to stop buying seed once our needs are met. Before you collect, please call our office to find out if we are still

SPECIES
BUR OAK

BLACK OAK

PIN OAK

NORTHERN RED OAK
SWAMP WHITE OAK
WHITE OAK

POST OAK

CHINKAPIN OAK
MIXED HICKORY
SHELLBARK HICKORY
BUTTERNUT
HAZELNUT

GRAY DOGWOOD

PRICE
$0.70/LB

$0.75/LB
$0.95/LB
$0.70/LB
$1.25/LB
$ 0.50/LB
$0.75/LB
$2.10/LB
$ 0.45/LB
$0.60/LB
$2.25/LB
$ 3.00/LB

$ 4.50/LB

ROUGHLEAF DOGWOOD $ 4.50/LB

REDBUD

PERSIMMON

OHIO BUCKEYE
BLACKHAW
EASTERN RED CEDAR*

$ 3.50/LB

$0.45/LB

$0.65/LB
$ 3.50/LB
$4.50/LB

buying seed.

-No small Bur oak will be accepted — Must be approx. 1.25” in
diameter or larger

-Seed must be mature, light brown and easily pulled from the
husk. No green or partially green husks will be accepted.

-In PODS. Pods must be brown and have on average 3 seeds per
pod that are light brown and filled, not black. Green seed pods
will not be accepted

-Persimmon fruit must be ripe — yellow, red or orange. No
partially green fruit will be accepted

-Without hulls

-Buying after Oct 11 -fruit must be ripe — blue in color and soft

*-Low need species — please call 660-646-6122 before collecting



Mature/good seed

Immature/bad seed

Hazelnut

Hazelnut

Acorns



http://www.google.com/url?url=http://www.shutterstock.com/s/acorns/search.html&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ei=FjSrU-33OsSuyASm-oHoCA&ved=0CCAQ9QEwBQ&usg=AFQjCNFfP-oAbxmpD7LoVnJcquSVOTNZyw

