## SEED BUYING LIST Fall 2021

Missouri Department of Conservation, Chillicothe Office 15368 LIV 2386 Chillicothe, MO 64601 660-646-6122



## We will ONLY be taking seed on the dates listed below:

Wednesday, October  $6^{th}-8:00$  am to 1:00pm Wednesday, October  $13^{th}-8:00$  am to 4:00pm Wednesday, October  $27^{th}-8:00$  am to 1:00pm

We reserve the right to stop buying seed once our needs are met. Before you collect, please call our office to find out if we are still buying seed.

<u>SPECIES</u>	<b>PRICE</b>	
BUR OAK	\$0.70/LB	-No small Bur oak will be accepted – Must be approx. 1.25" in
		diameter or larger
BLACK OAK	\$0.75/LB	
PIN OAK	\$ 0.95/LB	
NORTHERN RED OAK	\$ 0.70/LB	
SWAMP WHITE OAK	\$1.25/LB	
WHITE OAK	\$ 0.50/LB	
POST OAK	\$ 0.75/LB	
CHINKAPIN OAK	\$ 2.10/LB	
MIXED HICKORY	\$ 0.45/LB	
SHELLBARK HICKORY	\$ 0.60/LB	
BUTTERNUT	\$ 2.25/LB	
HAZELNUT	\$ 3.00/LB	-Seed must be mature, light brown and easily pulled from the husk. No green or partially green husks will be accepted.
GRAY DOGWOOD	\$ 4.50/LB	
ROUGHLEAF DOGWOOD	\$ 4.50/LB	
REDBUD	\$ 3.50/LB	-In PODS. Pods must be brown and have on average 3 seeds per pod that are light brown and filled, not black. Green seed pods will not be accepted
PERSIMMON	\$ 0.45/LB	-Persimmon fruit must be ripe – yellow, red or orange. No partially green fruit will be accepted
OHIO BUCKEYE	\$ 0.65/LB	-Without hulls
BLACKHAW	\$ 3.50/LB	
EASTERN RED CEDAR*	\$ 4.50/LB	-Buying after Oct 11 -fruit must be ripe – blue in color and soft

<sup>\*-</sup>Low need species – please call **660-646-6122** before collecting

